Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999.

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:50:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

10000 -

-10000 -

—

20000 -
10000 -
0

-10000

4+

+

15000
10000
5000
0 E

'lL‘lll m

-5000 -
-10000 4
-15000 2

—

0

20

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

60
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

 Power spectra

60

404

20

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

40

30

20

10

16'1 16° 1;31 162 163 1;)4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -18876
mx: 16057
0.1
0:30.0

Channel 1
mn: -18329
mx: 20829
u:-7.8
0:64.4

Channel 2
mn: -15117
mx: 17917
w-7.7
0:35.2



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 83/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

15000 = 3
10000 = 3
5000 - 3

-5000 3 3
-10000 3 -
20000 - -

10000 - 3

-10000 - 3
10000

5000

-5000

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:02 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

04 +

0 v

3
-+

o

Loaaalasaalaaagl

&+
4
!

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

\F-JLNF-J .

25

20
15

10

25
204
15

10

25

20
15

10 3

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
60 -
404 /\_/lw:_
20 o
0 :llllln‘l O l:
80 7] [
60 o
40 E———-\FJ\WI—
20 o
0 :llllln‘l O l:
60 7] [
404 =
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50 Channel 0
40 mn: -10799
20 mx: 15968
0.1
20 0:125.4
10
60 Channel 1
50 mn: -17519
40 mx: 20829
30 u: -8.0
20 0. 245.0
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -7148
30 mx: 10171
177
20 "
0:87.2
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 54/147

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:03 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1

10000 3
5000 3
04

-5000 3
-10000 3
-15000 3

TM units -

20000
10000 -

0

TM units -

-10000 -

4000

2000

TM units -

aaa ol sl

R — s
r R

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25F

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
204
15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

204

T T
53.4 53.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

53.2

53.4 53.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

53.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

(%]
o

N
o
1

LI B B e e

LW

LI L L

60
50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10
50

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -16601
mx: 13681

u: 0.2

0: 150.0

Channel 1

mn: -18329
mx: 19162

u: -8.6

0: 285.8

Channel 2
mn: -2292
mx: 5040
W -7.6
0:59.5



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 129/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:04 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

10000 -

TM units -

-10000 -

15000 4
10000 4
5000 4

TM units -
o

-5000 -
-10000 4
-15000 3

"

IN
o
S
S

N
[}
[}
-
—

TM units -

aalaaa e laaaly

o o o

-200

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

25

20

15

10

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

257
204
15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul sl aul aul

607

N
o
Pl

20

TTT T T

50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

50

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -18876
mx: 16057
0.1
0:138.9

Channel 1

mn: -15537
mx: 17833

u:-8.3

o: 255.8

Channel 2
mn: -3436
mx: 5512
W -7.8
0:56.3



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 85/147

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:04 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

10000 3
5000 3
03

-5000 3
-10000 3
-15000 3

TM units -

15000 3
10000 3
5000
03

+

TM units -

-5000 3
-10000 3

15000 3
10000 3
5000 — |
04 + t !

TM units -

-5000 -
-10000 4
-15000 2 i i i i

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

25 2 “I“ e ot e A W. el b i e "‘H'h‘-“l'—'ll‘- "“ s B “ iy

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

10

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 7] [
g
20 -
0] [
60 T
50 4
40 4 -
30 4 3
20 4 r
101 -
0
60 7
50 4
40 4 -
30+ :
20 4 r
101 -
0 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -14753
30 mx: 12654
:0.1
20 H
0:135.1
10
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -11884
30 mx: 16948
=77
20 "
o: 160.6
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -15117
mx: 17917
30
Ww-7.4
20 01 224.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 140/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:05 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1

1

E 3

TM units -
o
= 3
3

TM units -

139.0 139.2 139.4

-

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20
15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

T

39.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

139.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607

N S
o o
PE P P

o

LI B B e e

(%]
o

N
o
il

20

LI B B

50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

50

40

30

20

10

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -16649
mx: 4575
0.1
0:110.4

Channel 1
mn: -14668
mx: 16410
u: -8.2
0:243.8

Channel 2
mn: -4418
mx: 2852
W -7.7
0:53.6

™

10°



Channel 0

Channel 1

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 135/147

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:06 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 1
5000 L 607 F
2 E g 40 -
c ] o - [
= ] r %’ L
E -5000—: o ':(L) 20—_ N
-10000: T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T L 0 -lllllm O l-
15000 3 2 60 I
. 10000 3 3 a ] [
£ 50004 3 T 40 C
5 0 W P N et g ] s
£ -5000 3 = S 207 C
-10000 3 3 o] [
~ - 5004 &
T 2 ] z
= 5 0—: g
c = ] o
O F 5004 o
] T T T T bt bt bt -
134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8 108 10* 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 i) Wik e T B M 3 ; L 50
o i e i Channel 0
N 20 40
T — mn: -10355
o é m
e k=) .
) 15 S 30 mx: 6099
Qo .
£ 3510 £ 50 0.1
[3) g o 0. 74.1
L 5 10
25 60
h 11
~ 20 50 Channe|
T —_ mn: -12935
o X @ 40
S 3 154 Z mx: 15410
c < @ 30 .
£ 310 g W -8.0
o o o 20 0:189.4
L 5
10
25
Channel 2
N~ 20 40
T —_ mn: -863
N g 30
g ? 15 = mx: 885
e [} .
T 20 W77
03 1 o 0:31.9
L 5 10

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 123/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:07 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1

6000
4000 4
2000

aalaaalaaaly

A
o
S
)

L

Fs

PRI FETTY FETTY FRUTE AT

2000 -
1000 A

-1000
-2000 +
-3000 -

122.0
25 o
209"
159

10

25
20

15

10

25
20
15

10

122.2

T T
122.4 122.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

122.4 122.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aaaul aul aul

607
404
20

N
S o
.

TTT T T AT

H OO
o OO
-

304

50

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

40

30

20

10

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -4449
mx: 5968
0.1
0:55.7

Channel 1
mn: -8916
mx: 13234
u:-7.8

o: 146.5

Channel 2
mn: -3374
mx: 2264
w-7.7
0:43.5

™

10°



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

=
o
o
o
o
1

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:07 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1

o
FETY FEETE FRTRY FAET

| T FTETE FATE P

25

20
15

104

25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

66.2

L T
I
|
b "
T —
66.4 66.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

66.4 66.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

66.8

66.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 67/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 ] [
40 .
20 o
0] -
_20 :l B l:
60 ] [
207 -
20 o
0] -
_20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -3833
30 mx: 5227
20 0.1
0:50.2
10
%0 Channel 1
40 mn: -8961
30 mx: 10861
u:-7.8
20
0:102.6
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -10776
30 mx: 9107
w-7.7
20 0:104.7
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999. Part 53/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:08 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1

2000 -
1000 +

-1000 -
-2000 +
-3000 -

10000 4

5000 5

o
aaa ]

-5000

™

-

2000 -

1000 -

L ] " " ) " n I.Ll |

25
20

10 3%

25
20
15

10

1538 4

52.2

T T
52.4 52.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

52.4 52.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

52.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aaaul aul aul

TTTTTTT T

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -3304
mx: 2598
0.1
0:39.0

Channel 1
mn: -5471
mx: 10013
u:-7.8
o:121.0

Channel 2
mn: -1156
mx: 2239
W -7.7
0:38.4



ELMAVAN

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

T™ units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Tue Aug 8 13:51:09 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170808_114246__dat00.bin

1 1 1

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999.

-100 4

200
100 -

-100 -

T T T

2.4 2.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

it Mt b
"quw'% ' e

,)(1.|’J'W1

‘ i
l .nh u.

=TYTEITTI

HE ‘gﬁw?

L "y
I'l‘O. o (IR EEG
T

GErrm- o aram LN

ﬁ(ﬂml
o

e Y "*-.:u,wr,. = S8y i gy

T =T
0 MU | s e

el a‘ ‘l'-\ x_»i

'W‘.HJ'

2.4 2.6
Time (s) from 2017-08-08T11:42:47.183.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 3/147

Power spectra
aul sl aul aul

TTTTTTT T

T T T ™

10t 10* 10®° 10°

Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -74
mx: 53
p: 0.2
0:14.2

Channel 1
mn: -147
mx: 205
u:-7.8
a:37.7

Channel 2
mn: -183
mx: 207
W -7.6
0:23.8



